Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-108-47824-3 — Through Thin and Thick
Angel R. Oquendo

Frontmatter

More Information

THROUGH THIN AND THICK

The book launches with examples, concrete cases, or political confrontations to
explain how to conceive the safeguards at stake. It portrays these as embodying
principles requiring particular actions and the implementation of policies. For
instance, free speech demands permitting seemingly offensive expression plus
promoting a diverse and open public debate. The work scrutinizes specific
guaranties, such as those pertaining to asylum, citizenship, abortion, due
process, self-determination, or the environment. It presents them as engendering
problems peculiar to them. Next, the discussion dissects how precepts, like human
rights and democracy, may contingently clash despite their overall
commensurability. Finally, it underscores the interconnection of negative,
substantive, and national entitlements with their positive, procedural, and
international counterparts. Throughout, ruminations on the following questions
unfold: How may courts and governments respectively contribute to actualizing
the liberties at issue? How do these bear upon social justice? How may
ideologically opposed states nonetheless collaborate on them?

ANGEL R. OQUENDO is George J. and Helen M. England Professor of Law at
the University of Connecticut. He has held visiting professorships at Berkeley,
Georgetown, and other prominent institutions. A fully revised fourth edition of his
leading textbook Comparative Law and Rights is soon to publish.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781108478243
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-108-47824-3 — Through Thin and Thick
Angel R. Oquendo

Frontmatter

More Information

GLOBALIZATION AND HUMAN RIGHTS

The series provides unique and multi-disciplinary perspectives on the
interface of the global economy and human rights. It offers space for
exploring the challenges of globalization, the role of human rights in
framing and shaping regulation and politics, and, more critically,
whether human rights is a mere product or legitimation of globalization.

Series Editors
Malcolm Langford
César Rodriguez-Garavito

Forthcoming Books in the Series

Jeremy Perelman, The Rights-ification of Development: Global Poverty,
Human Rights, and Globalization in the Post-Washington Consensus

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781108478243
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-108-47824-3 — Through Thin and Thick
Angel R. Oquendo

Frontmatter

More Information

Through Thin and Thick

FROM HUMAN-RIGHTS PRINCIPLES TO POLITICS
ACROSS THE AMERICAS AND BEYOND

ANGEL R. OOUENDO

University of Connecticut

253 CAMBRIDGE

UNIVERSITY PRESS

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781108478243
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-108-47824-3 — Through Thin and Thick
Angel R. Oquendo

Frontmatter

More Information

CAMBRIDGE

UNIVERSITY PRESS

University Printing House, Cambridge ¢z 8Bs, United Kingdom
One Liberty Plaza, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10006, USA
477 Williamstown Road, Port Melbourne, vic 3207, Australia

314321, 31d Floor, Plot 3, Splendor Forum, Jasola District Centre,
New Delhi — 110025, India

103 Penang Road, #05-06/07, Visioncrest Commercial, Singapore 238467

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.

It furthers the University’s mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of
education, learning, and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9781108478243
DOI: 10.1017/9781108776288

© Angel R. Oquendo 2022

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception
and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements,
no reproduction of any part may take place without the written
permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2022
A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library.
ISBN 978-1-108-47824-3 Hardback

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of
URLs for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication
and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain,
accurate or appropriate.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781108478243
www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-108-47824-3 — Through Thin and Thick
Angel R. Oquendo

Frontmatter

More Information

Contents

Introduction 1
PART I CONCEPTION 9

1 Prelude 1
2 Sovereignty 18
3 Decision-Making 25
4 Politicization 33
5 Principles 41
6 Politics 47
7 Synthesis 54
8 Enforcement 64
9 Evaluation 73
10 Postlude 83
PART II CONCRETION 85

11 Asylum 87
12 Citizenship 93
13 Abortion 104

@© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment www.cambridge.org


www.cambridge.org/9781108478243
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-108-47824-3 — Through Thin and Thick
Angel R. Oquendo

Frontmatter

More Information

vi

14

15

16

17
18

19
20
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Due Process
Self-Determination
Self-Government
Environment
Recognition

PART III CONFLICTION
Preview

Congruence
Conflict
Exemplification
Review

PART IV CONNECTION
Overview

Positivity

Procedure
Protection

Security
Aggregation
Collectivization
Internationalization

Conclusion

Index

Contents

120
140

149

179
201
203
200

218
233
238
245
247
254
269
272
285
298
307
319
334

337

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781108478243
www.cambridge.org

