

THROUGH THIN AND THICK

The book launches with examples, concrete cases, or political confrontations to explain how to conceive the safeguards at stake. It portrays these as embodying principles requiring particular actions and the implementation of policies. For instance, free speech demands permitting seemingly offensive expression plus promoting a diverse and open public debate. The work scrutinizes specific guaranties, such as those pertaining to asylum, citizenship, abortion, due process, self-determination, or the environment. It presents them as engendering problems peculiar to them. Next, the discussion dissects how precepts, like human rights and democracy, may contingently clash despite their overall commensurability. Finally, it underscores the interconnection of negative, substantive, and national entitlements with their positive, procedural, and international counterparts. Throughout, ruminations on the following questions unfold: How may courts and governments respectively contribute to actualizing the liberties at issue? How do these bear upon social justice? How may ideologically opposed states nonetheless collaborate on them?

ÁNGEL R. OQUENDO is George J. and Helen M. England Professor of Law at the University of Connecticut. He has held visiting professorships at Berkeley, Georgetown, and other prominent institutions. A fully revised fourth edition of his leading textbook *Comparative Law and Rights* is soon to publish.



GLOBALIZATION AND HUMAN RIGHTS

The series provides unique and multi-disciplinary perspectives on the interface of the global economy and human rights. It offers space for exploring the challenges of globalization, the role of human rights in framing and shaping regulation and politics, and, more critically, whether human rights is a mere product or legitimation of globalization.

Series Editors Malcolm Langford César Rodríguez-Garavito

Forthcoming Books in the Series

Jeremy Perelman, The Rights-ification of Development: Global Poverty, Human Rights, and Globalization in the Post-Washington Consensus



Through Thin and Thick

FROM HUMAN-RIGHTS PRINCIPLES TO POLITICS ACROSS THE AMERICAS AND BEYOND

ÁNGEL R. OQUENDO

University of Connecticut





CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

University Printing House, Cambridge CB2 8BS, United Kingdom One Liberty Plaza, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10006, USA 477 Williamstown Road, Port Melbourne, VIC 3207, Australia 314–321, 3rd Floor, Plot 3, Splendor Forum, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi – 110025, India

103 Penang Road, #05–06/07, Visioncrest Commercial, Singapore 238467

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.

It furthers the University's mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of education, learning, and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9781108478243 DOI: 10.1017/9781108776288

© Ángel R. Oquendo 2022

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2022

A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library.

ISBN 978-1-108-47824-3 Hardback

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of URLs for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain, accurate or appropriate.



Contents

	Introduction	1
	PART I CONCEPTION	9
1	Prelude	11
2	Sovereignty	18
3	Decision-Making	25
4	Politicization	33
5	Principles	41
6	Politics	47
7	Synthesis	54
8	Enforcement	64
9	Evaluation	73
10	Postlude	83
	PART II CONCRETION	85
11	Asylum	87
12	Citizenship	93
13	Abortion	104

V



Vl	Contents	
14	Due Process	120
15	Self-Determination	140
16	Self-Government	149
17	Environment	167
18	Recognition	179
	PART III CONFLICTION	201
19	Preview	203
20	Congruence	206
21	Conflict	218
22	Exemplification	233
23	Review	238
	PART IV CONNECTION	245
24	Overview	247
25	Positivity	254
26	Procedure	2 6ç
27	Protection	272
28	Security	285
29	Aggregation	298
30	Collectivization	307
31	Internationalization	319
	Conclusion	334
Ind	lex	337